

80 Fort Brown • Brownsville, Texas 78520 • (956) 295-3393 • Fax (956) 295-3368 • www.tsc.edu

Board of Trustees

Ruben Herrera, J.D. Chair

Tony Zavaleta, Ph.D. Vice Chair

> Eva Alejandro Secretary

Adela G. Garza

Alejandra Aldrete, M.Ed

Delia Saenz

J.J. De Leon, M.Ed.

TSC President

Jesus Roberto Rodríguez, Ph.D.

Take notice that a Workshop of the

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF

TEXAS SOUTHMOST COLLEGE DISTRICT

will be held in the

Gorgas Board Room at Texas Southmost College, 80 Fort Brown, Brownsville, Texas 78520

Commencing at 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, September 29, 2021

to consider and act on the following Agenda:

WORKSHOP AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Discussion of Texas Southmost College "95th Anniversary Celebration"
- 3. Adjournment

No action will be taken during the workshop.

This notice was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act of	n 09/23/2021	at	1:52 p.m.	by Clauc	dic
Karr.					

Individuals with disabilities are entitled to have access to and participate in public meetings. An individual requiring an accommodation for access to the meeting must notify the Texas Southmost College District in writing 24 hours prior to the scheduled meeting of the necessity of an accommodation. Upon receipt of this request, the Texas Southmost College District will furnish appropriate auxiliary aids and services when necessary to afford an individual with a disability an equal opportunity to participate in and enjoy the benefits of the Board meeting as non-handicapped individuals enjoy.